## National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited (NHSRCL)

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No. 205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi, 110077, India

# **Invitation for Bids**

Date: 14.08.2019 Loan Agreement No: ID-P277 & ID-P279 IFB No: Package No. MAHSR-P-3

# Construction of PSC Bridge No. GAD 11 over National Highway (NH-48) at MAHSR Km 241.640, Navsari district, Gujarat

#### on

#### Project for the Development of Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail

### (Package No. MAHSR-P-3)

### NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR BIDS

## (SINGLE STAGE TWO-ENVELOPE BIDDING)

To,

(Name and address of the firm)

- (1) The Government of India has received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards the part of the cost of the Mumbai – Ahmedabad High Speed Railway Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the Contract for "Construction of PSC Bridge No. GAD 11 over National Highway (NH-48) at MAHSR Km 241.640, Navsari district, Gujarat on Project for the Development of Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail".
- (2) Bidding will be conducted through procedures in accordance with the applicable Guidelines for Procurement under Japanese ODA Loans and is open to all Bidders from eligible source countries, as mentioned in Section-V Eligible Source Countries of Japanese ODA Loans.
- (3) The Government of India through National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited (NHSRCL) now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for the construction and

completion of "Construction of PSC Bridge No. GAD 11 over National Highway (NH-48) at MAHSR Km 241.640, Navsari district, Gujarat on Project for the Development of Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail." ("the Works").

International Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with JICA's Single Stage ("Two Envelope") Bidding Procedure.

(4) Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of:

Managing Director National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited 2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077, India Tel: +91-11-28070000 Fax: +91-11-28070250 E-mail: tender\_p3@nhsrcl.in

(5) A complete set of Bidding Documents, both in hard and soft copy format may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of INR 59,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty-Nine Thousand Only ) including GST in the form of Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque, payable at Delhi from any Nationalised or Scheduled bank or any Japanese bank having corresponding arrangements with Indian bank in favour of "National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited".

The Bidding Documents shall be available for sale at the office above of NHSRCL as mentioned in Para. (4) above during 10:30 hrs. to 16:30 hrs. on all the working days from 20.08.2019 to 13.11.2019.

(6) The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are the provisions of the Standard Bidding Documents under Japanese ODA Loans for the Procurement of Works by Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA), October 2012 Version 1.1. The details are available on the JICA's web site shown below:

https://www.jica.go.jp/english/our\_work/types\_of\_assistance/oda\_loans/oda\_op\_in fo/guide/tender/c8h0vm0000aoesst-att/civil\_01.pdf



- (7) Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 15:00 hrs on 14.11.2019 and must be accompanied by a security of INR 16,000,000/- (Indian Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakhs Only).
- (8) Only Technical Bid will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 15:30 hrs on 14.11.2019 at the office of:

Managing Director, National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited, 2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077, India.

- (9) Interested eligible Bidders, who purchased the Bidding Documents beforehand, are invited to attend a Pre-bid meeting to be held on 15:00 hrs on 12.09.2019. The venue is as follows:
  - Venue : National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited, 2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077, India.

#### Participation in this Pre-bid meeting is not mandatory.

S/d

Managing Director, National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited, 2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077, India.

